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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, October 21, 1985

The accompanying articles having been delivered to the State Corporation
Commission on behalf of

HUNTERS RIDGE CONDOMINIUM OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

and the Commission having found that the articles comply with the requirements of
law and that all required fees have been paid, it is

ORDERED that this CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

be issved, and that this order, together with the articles, be adwitted to record
in this office of the Commission; and that the corporation have the authority
conferred on it by law in accordance with the articlas, subject ho the cond%ﬁons
and restrictions imposed by law.

Upon the completion of such recordation, this order znd the umel» shall be

forwarded for recordation in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court, City of
Williamsburg .

Commissioner
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ARTICLES OF INOORPORATION OF
HUNTERS RIDGE CONDOMINIUM
OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

This is to certify that we, the undersigned, desire to and da hereby,
establish a non-stock, non-profit, corporation under the mex‘oi, and
subject to, the requirements of the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, for :
such cases made and provided, and we do by these, our Articles @1 Immtim
set forth as follows: . o | l
1. The name of the corporation is HUNTERS RIDGE CONDOMINIUM OWNERS - * |
ASSOCIATION, INC. ' |
2. e purposes of the corporation are: o ’
a. To provide an association of Unit Omners otthenmm Rldge
Condominium to act as a group in accordance with the condominium imétnmnts)
and the Virginia Condominium Act. )
b. To provide for the maintenance and presemtim o:t the
General Comon Elements and limited Common Elements as defi,ned bj t‘he 1
Declaration of Condominium dated July 1, 1985 by IMI Corporstion to be -
recorded in the Clerk's Office of the County of Rockingham, as nore :
particularly shown and described on the plats and plans of the Bumters
Ridge Condominium recorded therewith. |
c. To promote the health, safety and welfare of the residents of’,
the Hunters Ridge Condominium.

d. To exercise all ¢f the powers and privileges and to perfom

all of the duties and obligations of the Association as set forth in the
Declaration, and as the same may be amended from time to time as provided
therein, in accordance with the Bylaws Of Hunters Ridge Condoreinium Owners

Association, Inc.

o




e. To have and to exercise any and all powers, rights and
privileges which a corporation orgenized under the non-stock, not for profit,
laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia may now or hereafter have or Mise.
3. The Association may be dissclved with “he assent givw :l;ﬁ Vn'ﬂ:im
and signed by all menbers subject to the limitations of the Daclmm
In the event of dissolution of the corporation, all of 1t8 ailaats
both real and personal, tangible and intangible, shzll be dediasted to an
appropriate public agency to be used for purpnses similar to thasa for whi&k
this Association was created. In the event dedication is re:ﬁmad, all mm
shall be granted, conveyed, and assigned to any organization or M D! |
persons named by the Board of Directors of the corporation vbichmets th&.
following description and qualifications: ‘

Said organization must be a corporation, commnity chast

fund, foundation or governmental unit organized exn;usively

for religious cheritable, scientific, or educational .

purposes for public services and benefit. o

4. No part of the net earnings shall inure to thebenéﬁt of any
individval. .

5. Monbership in the corporation shall be limited to Uxait Qmurs of
the Hunters Ridge Condaminium. Each Unit shall be entitled to nne (1) vote.
No other person or legal entity may be a mamber of the Assmiation or vote 1n’

its affairs.

6. The membership shall elect all Directors of the corporation by a

{m.jority wte. There shall be no less than three (3) Directors, who need not

ty

|
;be members of the Association as fixed by the Bylaws. The mmber of Directors

3

may be changed by an amendment of the Bylaws of the Aasocjatién'. -




Road, City of Williamsburg, Virginia 23185, and the name of the initial R
registered agent shall be IARRY R. McCARDLE, at that address, who is 2 i
resident of the State of Virginia, and whose business address is m Jmtm

Road, City of Williamsburg, Virginia 23185.

shall be three (3), who shall act until the selection of theirswms,
their names and addresses are as follows: o '
Larry R. McCardle
2 Nempsford Lane
Williamsburg, Virginia 23185
Sterling M, Nichols
100 South Point Drive
Williamshurg, Virginia 23185
William R. Bland
404 Capitol ILanding Road
Williamsburg, Virginia 23185
9. The corporation shall exist.perpetually. _
10.  Amendrnent of these Articles shall require the ass‘“epf:.jét more than
two-thirds (2/3) of the entire membership. _

11. Fach person now or hereafter a director, officer, or. agent of the
corporation (and his heirs, and administrators) shall be indamiﬂed by the
corporation against all claims, liabilities, judgments, aettla@ts, cogts
and expenses including all attorney's fees imposed upon or re&ginab;y
‘incurred by him in connection with or resulting from any party by ‘reason of
his being or having been a director, officer, or agent of the corporation
.(whether or not a director at the time such costs or expepses a.reihmrred
by or imposed upon him), except in relation to matters as to which he shalil

have been finally adjudged in such action, suit or proceeding to be liable

N
¥

7. The address of the initial registered office shall be 1201 Jamastomr B

8. The mmber of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors |




for gross negligence or willful misconduct in the performance of his duties
as such director, officer or agent. In the event of any other judgment
against such director, officer, or agent, or in the event of a ‘settlement,
the indemnification shall be made only if the corporation shall beadvised

in case none of the persons involved shall be or have been a - dirac’bm' by .

the Board of Directors of the corporation, and otherwise by indepeﬁdelrt
counsel to be appointed by the Board of Directors, that in its m’ h:ls cpinicn
such director, officer, or agent was not guilty cf greas nagligenee O‘L‘ wi},l’ful
misconduct in the performance of his duty, and in the e'vent of a sé‘f}tlﬂm, {
that such setticment was or is in the best, interest Qif the cnmwg'eion‘

the determination is to be made by the Boarc of Directér& it rm,yk iel& a8

to all questions of law on the advice of independent counsel Sueh right ot

indemnification shall not be deemed exclusive of any rj ghts to whiﬁh h& mny

STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF JAMES CITY, to-wit:

IRy
I, Mo, O{\%% , the unders gned Notary Public in

and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby certify that WILLIAW R. BLAND

whose name is signed to the foregoing writing bearing date on the “’LQ _ day

E
i
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ty

"of [ 04nbe~ |, 1985, has this day acknowledged the same before me in the
Jjurisdiction aforesaid. ‘
GIVEN under my hand this _}ﬂ«_ day of O 0doe,- , 1985,
ﬂ' /) /)
( i Ko Cooown
_NOTARY TUBLIC

My commissior expires on: f[(m\
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' DAVID F, PUGH
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STONE, BLAND AND PUGH, P C,
ATTORNEYS AT 1AW
MAILING ADDRESSE
™ O, BOX HB
WILLIAMERURG, VIRGINIA as1a?

WILLIAM T. STONK
WILLIAM R. BLAND

October 11, 1985

State Corporation Commission
Post .Office Box 1197
Richmond, Virginia 23209 .

Re: -Artieles-Of Incorporatiom of— \.5 |
| Hunters Ridge Condominium 0
Owners Association, Inc.

Dear Sir:

. regarding the above captiotwﬁiﬁ’kkemh Also ‘enc]
my check-in the sum of $70.00: ’Mfﬁmmem

Comnission and my check in the ‘st 6t $12.00° # Ay Yok, .0 %
of the Circuit Court for the County of Rockmgham . M

T

Should you have any questions regarding this matter please do w‘t
hesitate to contact me. et

Yours truly, BRI .

) AND PUGH, P.C. P i
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, October 21, 1985
$70.00

RECEIVED OF Wiiliam R. Bland
Attorney at Law
/ P. O. Box H-B
Williamsburg, Va. 23187

FOR HUNTERS RIDGE CONDOMINIUM OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
of fees for incorporation: e

\

o Filing Fee, $10.00
Charter Fee, $50.00 .

Recording Fee, $10.00

CIS0l9
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, October 21, 1985

To the Clerk of the Circuit Court, City of Williamsburg .

I enclose a check for $12.00 to pay the cost of recording in your office the umbloud
certificate and the accompanying articles for HUNTERS RIDGE CONDOMINIUM
OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. .

Please mail your receipt direct to

william R. Bland

Attorney at Law .
P. O. Box H-B ‘
Williamsburg, Va. 23187
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